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STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 2486
AGRICULTURE, ENGLAND AND WALES

The EC Fertilisers (England and Wales) Regulations 2006

Made - - - - 6th September 2006
Laid before Parliament 14th September 2006
Coming into force 11th October 2006

THE EC FERTILISERS (ENGLAND
AND WALES) REGULATIONS 2006

PART 1
1. Title, extent and commencement
2. Interpretation
PART 2
3. Types of fertiliser for which designation “UK fertiliser”” can be used
4. Tolerances

5. General provisions relating to identification, marking, labelling and
packaging of UK fertilisers

6. Additional provisions relating to the marking and identification of inorganic
primary nutrient fertilisers

7. Additional provisions relating to the marking and identification of inorganic
secondary nutrient fertilisers

8. Additional provisions relating to the identification and packaging of
inorganic micro-nutrient fertilisers

9. Records

10. Compliance notices

PART 3

11. Enforcement authorities

12.  Powers of entry

13.  Powers of inspectors

14.  Special provisions relating to compliance notices
15.  Obstruction



16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

21.
22.
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PART 4
Competent laboratories
Treatment of samples
Remedial action and seizure
Safeguard measures

PART 5
Penalties

PART 6

Disapplication of offence provisions
Disapplication of sampling and analysis provisions
Signature

Explanatory Note
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